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MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA
Leyden Selectboard

Regular Session
Pearl Rhodes Elementary School
December 23, 2019
7:00pm

AGENDA: (Topics that the Chair reasonably anticipates to be discussed.)*

7:00:
7:10:

7:15:
7:30:
8:15:
8:30:
8:40:

8:45:

Review mail, meeting minutes, warrant

Interview Marissa Lachance and Sean Berthiume for custodian and
snow removal

Fire dept. appoint new firemen

Fire and police chiefs

Sign lease for Virtual school

Sale of town property at Nov.13"™ auction-move into tax title account

Surplus Equipment sales

Ford Fire Truck $6200

Cargo Trailer $4300

ATV $3550

Radar Trailer $360

Citizens’ concerns and other business not reasonably anticipated by
the Chair 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Executive Session if Required

Adjourn

Items to revisit:

Fire Dept

Update Open Space Plan
Simon Keets Bridge
Broadband Update

*Please note — all times are for planning purposes Posted 12/19/19






